

May 1, 2022

Announcement:

Specific products of the Medivators Inc are now part of Evoqua Water Technologies, LLC

New Business and Banking Information

Dear Valued Customer,

Evoqua Water Technologies LLC has acquired specific products from US Medivators, Inc. as of January 3, 2022. We will continue to provide high quality solutions and services, bringing value to your organization as a trusted partner. For a complete part listing, click here. (Medivators Customer Documentation (evoqua.com)

With this change: You will need to

- Create Evoqua Water Technologies LLC as a supplier in your Vendor Master, with the below banking information.
- Send sales tax exemption certificates for all applicable states to taxdox-acquisitions@evoqua.com to establish exemption status.

If you have 'Evoqua Water Technologies, LLC' set up as a vendor now, make NO changes in that vendor master, it will remain as valid for these products.

The preferred method of payment is ACH with invoice level remittance instructions included in your CTX ACH payment. By including the invoice number using an CTX format within your ACH will allow quick and accurate credit to your account. You may be assessed a fee equal to 3% of the total transaction amount if you choose to pay via credit card and there is an alternative payment method available to you.

ACH/Wire Details

JP Morgan Chase Bank Attn: Evoqua Water Technologies Account #: 603148011

Swift Code: CHASUS33

ACH Routing / ABA: 044000037 WIRE Routing / ABA: 021000021

Check Remittance Information

Lockbox, address is:

Evoqua Water Technologies LLC 28563 Network Place Chicago, IL 60673-1285

Overnight/Courier delivered checks:

JP Morgan Chase Bank

Attn: Evoqua Water Technologies Lockbox 28563

131 S Dearborn, 6th Floor

Chicago, IL 60603

Attachment: U.S. Federal Tax Form W-9 and Explanation

If you are unable to remit in CTX format, you must email remittance advice to <u>electronicfunds@evoqua.com</u>. For additional ACH Information, contact J.P. Morgan ACH Customer Service: **800-935-9935**.

Thank you for your continued support and we look forward to serving you in the future. Sincerely,

Deborah E Moehlich

Sr Director, North America Shared Services

Tel: (724) 772-0044

www.evoqua.com